Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• 8 bit and 16 bit buffered DACs
• 100 years MTP Flash retention at 55°C
Ordering Information
Product Temperature range Memory type Package
XE8805MI028* -40°C to 85 °C MTP LQFP64
XE8805AMI000 -40°C to 85 °C MTP die
XE8805AMI028LF -40°C to 85 °C MTP LQFP64
SX8805Rxxx -40°C to 85 °C** ROM
*Not for new designs
 **Extended temperature range on request
N
ot R
ec
om
m
en
ded
 fo
r
N
ew
 D
es
ig
ns
© Semtech 2006 www.semtech.com
XE8805/05A Sensing Machine
Data Acquisition MCU
with Zooming ADC and DACs
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Chapter 1 XE8805/05A Overview